
FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION NO. 18-77

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE PURCHASE OF TASERS AND ACCESSORIES FOR THE
POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM VANCE'S LAW ENFORCEMENT,

AT A TOTAL COST OF $3,019.88.

WHEREAS: Fairfield Township has recently hired three new Police Officers who are currently
undergoing field training; and

WHEREAS: The Police Chief has determined that in order to properly equip these new officers, it is
necessary to purchase 2 new Tasers and accompanying accessories; and

WHEREAS: The total cost of the required equipment is $3,019.88 and will be purchased out of Fund
No. 2081-210-420;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees ofFairfield Township, Butler
County, Ohio, as follows;

SECTION 1: The Board hereby approves the purchase ofTasers and accessories for the Police
Department from Vance's Law Enforcement at a total cost of $3,019.88, as described on

the quote attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

SECTION 2: The Board hereby dispenses with the requirement that this resolution be read on two
separate days, pursuant to RC 504.10, and authorizes the adoption of this resolution upon

its first reading.

SECTION 3 This resolution is the subject of the general authority granted to the Board of Trustees
through the Ohio Revised Code and not the specific authority granted to the Board of
Trustees through the status as a Limited Home Rule Township.

SECTION 4: That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Board concerning and
relating to the passage of this Resolution were taken in meetings open to the public, in
compliance with all legal requirements including §121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 5: This resolution shall take effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

Adopted: May 9, 2018

Board of Trustees ,^ Vote of Trustees

-ding: /^^^^)V-^-r^^^^^ /A<L^Susan Berdini

^L ^ . tL ild-.:
Shannon Hartkemeye^: JKAilU^H/

Joe McAbee: Qf^ ^ • ^

AUTHENTICATION
This is to certify that this is a resolution whicf] was duly passed, and filed with the Fah'field Township

Fiscal Officer this '-} ^ day of PlnlC^;. 2018.

ATTEST: , .„ , /

^Ui:ik.f , \ /'l /^ / / /_.../

AA/I'U )( (UUU
Shelly Schultz[/Fairfield Towns'h-i^ Fiscal Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

- ^K/yULt^f

Lawrence E. Barblere, Township Law Director



lEHtORCEMENI

S_erid_pO_'aTo:

3723 Cleveland Ave
Columbus, OH 43224
ph (614)471-0712
fx (614)471-2134

Remit PymtToL
4250 Alum Creek Dr
Obefz, OH 43207
ph (614)489.5025
fx (614)^89-5077

Account Name

Contact Name

Bill To

Phone

Fax

Email

Falrfiekf Township Police Department

Mike Krznarich

G4Q5 Vonnie Ct

Hamiiion, Oh 45011

(513) 887-4400

(513)737-4405

mkrznarich@fajrfield(wp.org

Date 4/25/2018

Quote Number 00021961

Prepared By Mike Hudyk

2.00

2.00

25.00

10.00

2.00

11003

11501

34200

44203

80004

Taser

Taser

Taser

Taser

Taser

Yellow X26P CEW, Class Hi Laser

Holster, X26P, Right Hand, Blackhawk

15' Training

25' XP Field Use

Target, Conductlve, 2-Part (Top and BoUom)

BB
Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

a
$964.05

$57.62

$24.52

$30.52

$29.17

M
$•1,923.10

$115.24

$613.00

$305.20

$58.34

Subtotal

Trade In Value

Shipping and
Handling

Tax

Quote Grand Total

$3,0-i9.88

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,019.88

Payment Details

Net 30

Check

Credit Card

Name

ec #.

Expires

I

CRV CODE

Number of Days

Quote valid Quote yalid 30 Days

CREDIT CARDS OVER $1,000 incur a 3% SURCHARGE

Supplying Premium Brands with Premium Service for over 79 years



April 27, 2018

TO: JuIieVonderhaar

Township Administrator

FROM; Robert Chabali

Chief of Police

SUBJECT; Request to Purchase Tasers And Accessories

Mrs. Vonderhaar:

As you are aware/ we have three new Officers that are in their field training phase and are in the process |

of being equipped with required equipment. TheTaser, much like pepper spray/ isa less-letha) means of |

subduing suspects which minimizes use of force incidents and IsTownship-issued required equipment.
i
i

Officer Krznarich'5 Taser will be reissued to one of our new Officers after his retirement on April 27. As |

our authorized strength has increased by two/ we need to purchase the following Taser equipment to |

properly equip the remaining two Officers (ITaser is always kept as a backup): |

* 2 lasers

* 2 bolsters I
3

• 25 training cartridges

• 10 field cartridges |

• 2 targets |
i

I have attached a quote from Vance's Law Enforcement/ itemizing the price for the items needed. The

total cost is $3,019.88, I

i
Please let me know if you have any questions. J

(^fiJL
Robert Chabali

Chief of Police


