## FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION NO. 18-77

## RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE PURCHASE OF TASERS AND ACCESSORIES FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM VANCE'S LAW ENFORCEMENT, AT A TOTAL COST OF \$3,019.88.

WHEREAS: Fairfield Township has recently hired three new Police Officers who are currently undergoing field training; and

**WHEREAS:** The Police Chief has determined that in order to properly equip these new officers, it is necessary to purchase 2 new Tasers and accompanying accessories; and

**WHEREAS:** The total cost of the required equipment is \$3,019.88 and will be purchased out of Fund No. 2081-210-420;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Board of Trustees of Fairfield Township, Butler County, Ohio, as follows;

- SECTION 1: The Board hereby approves the purchase of Tasers and accessories for the Police Department from Vance's Law Enforcement at a total cost of \$3,019.88, as described on the quote attached hereto as Exhibit "A".
- **SECTION 2:** The Board hereby dispenses with the requirement that this resolution be read on two separate days, pursuant to RC 504.10, and authorizes the adoption of this resolution upon its first reading.
- SECTION 3 This resolution is the subject of the general authority granted to the Board of Trustees through the Ohio Revised Code and not the specific authority granted to the Board of Trustees through the status as a Limited Home Rule Township.
- SECTION 4: That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Board concerning and relating to the passage of this Resolution were taken in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements including §121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.
- **SECTION 5:** This resolution shall take effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

Adopted: May 9, 2018

Adopted: May 5, 2010	
Board of Trustees	Vote of Trustees
Susan Berding: Susan Berding	Us
Shannon Hartkemeyer: Summy fluttury	- Ojes
Joe McAbee: fee M. Who	_Ojes
AUTHENTICATION	0
This is to certify that this is a resolution which was duly passed, and filed wi	th the Fairfield Township
Fiscal Officer this day of, 20	018.
ATTEST: Shelly Schule	£3
Shelly Schultz, Fairfield Town	nship Fiscal Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:



Send PO's To: 3723 Cleveland Ave Columbus, OH 43224 ph (614)471-0712 fx (614)471-2134 Remit Pymt To: 4250 Alum Creek Dr Obetz, OH 43207 ph (614)489-5025 fx (614)489-5077

Account Name

Fairfield Township Police Department

Date

4/25/2018

Contact Name

Mike Krznarich

Quote Number

00021961

Bíll To

6485 Vonnie Ct

Prepared By

Mike Hudyk

Phone

(513) 887-4400

Hamilton, Oh 45011

Fax

(513) 737-4405

Email

mkrznarich@fairfieldtwp.org

Quantity	Slyle	ParodudtFamily	Description	Unit Quantity	Sales Price	TotaliPhice
2.00	11003	Taser	Yellow X26P CEW, Class III Laser	Each	\$964.05	\$1,928.10
2.00	11501	Taser	Holster, X26P, Right Hand, Blackhawk	Each	\$57.62	\$115.24
25.00	34200	Taser	15' Training	Each	\$24.52	\$613.00
10,00	44203	Taser	25' XP Field Use	Each	\$30.52	\$305.20
2.00	80004	Taser	Target, Conductive, 2-Part (Top and Bottom)	Each	\$29.17	\$58.34

 Subtotal
 \$3,019.88

 Trade In Value
 \$0.00

 Shipping and Handling
 \$0.00

 Tax
 \$0.00

 Quote Grand Total
 \$3,019.88

Net 30	<b></b> ✓	Number of Days	
Check		Quote Valid	Quote Valid 30 Days
Credit Card			
Name		****	
CC#		<del> </del>	
Expires	CRV CODESOVER \$1,000 incur a 3% SURCHA		

TO:

Julie Vonderhaar

Township Administrator

FROM:

Robert Chabali

Chief of Police

SUBJECT:

**Request to Purchase Tasers And Accessories** 

Mrs. Vonderhaar:

As you are aware, we have three new Officers that are in their field training phase and are in the process of being equipped with required equipment. The Taser, much like pepper spray, is a less-lethal means of subduing suspects which minimizes use of force incidents and is Township-issued required equipment.

Officer Krznarich's Taser will be reissued to one of our new Officers after his retirement on April 27. As our authorized strength has increased by two, we need to purchase the following Taser equipment to properly equip the remaining two Officers (1 Taser is always kept as a backup):

- 2 Tasers
- 2 holsters
- 25 training cartridges
- · 10 field cartridges
- 2 targets

I have attached a quote from Vance's Law Enforcement, itemizing the price for the items needed. The total cost is \$3,019.88.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

obert Careaci

Robert Chabali Chief of Police